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SHREE GANESH MAHOTSAV
Friday 25 August 2017 to Tuesday 5 September 2017

We are proud to announce with the blessing of Maa Amba that we are celebrating the auspicious
occasion of the appearance day of Shree Ganeshji from Friday 25 August 2017 to Tuesday 5
September 2017

Shree Bharatiya Mandal cordially invite all members, friends and their family to join us in the
auspicious celebration in our Ambaji Temple.

Programme Summary

e Fri 25 Aug :- 4.30pm to 8.30pm Shree Ganesh Murti Sthapana and Maha puja. Thal Aarti, Prasad
and Mahaprasad

e Sat 26 Aug :- 6.00pm to 9.00pm Shree Ganesh Puja for CHILDREN, Bhajan, Thal Aarti, Prasad and
Mahaprasad.

e Sun 27 Aug 10.00am to 1.00pm Shree Ganesh and Yagna, Thal Aarti, Prasad and Mahaprasad

e Mon 28 Aug 6.30pm to 9.00pm Shree Ganesh Puja, Bhajan, Thal Aarti, Prasad and Mahaprasad.

e Tue 29 Aug 530 pm to 9.00 pm Shree Ganesh Maha Puja with 21 Shree Ganesh Athervshes
Abhisake, Bhajan, Thal Aarti, Prasad and Mahaprasad.

e Wed 30 Aug 6.30pm to 9.00pm Shree Ganesh Puja, Bhajan, Thal Aarti, Prasad and Mahaprasad
e Thur 31 Aug 6.30pm to 9.00pm Shree Ganesh Puja, Bhajan, Thal Aarti, Prasad and Mahaprasad
e Fril Sep 6.30pm to 9.00pm Shree Ganesh Puja, Bhajan, Thal Aarti, Prasad and Mahaprasad

e Sat 2 Sept 5.30pm to 9.00pm Shree Ganesh Maha Puja with 108 Durva, Dangar and Ladu arpan,
Bhajan, Thal Aarti, Prasad and Mahaprasad.

e Sun 3 Sep 4.00pm to 9.00pm Shree Ganesh and Shree Maha Laxmi Maha Puja and 101 Shree
Sukta offering Kamal (Lotus) and flowers (only 21 Yajman) Thal Aarti, Prasad and Mahaprasad

e Mon 4 Sep 6.30pm to 9.00pm Shree Ganesh Puja, Dhun, Thal Aarti, Prasad and Mahaprasad

e Tue 5 Sep .30am Shree Ganesh Puja, Aarti thal and leave for Liverpool for Shree Ganesh Visarjan
in River Mersey

Anyone interested in participating as a Main Yajman or sub yajman on any day please contact
religious committee members for more information or Shri Pradipbhai on tel: 0161 344 1092

Tickets (£20.00 per person) are on sale for Livepool Visarjan at SBM.
Please purchase your tickets in advance from any EC MEMBERS

Ganapati Bappa Moraya




